SUPRC Montana Likely Democratic Voters May 27 — May 30

FINAL LAKE COUNTY
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Area Code:

INTRO SECTION>

Hello, my name is and | am conducting a survey for Suffolk (SUFF-ick) University and | would like to
get your opinions on some brief questions about the upcoming election in Montana. Do you have less than two
minutes to answer 7 quick questions? Are you currently registered to vote?

1. Gender:

(N=279) n %

Male 120 43.01

Female 159 56.99
2. Thank You. How likely are you to vote in the elections for U.S. Senate and Congress — very likely,
somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?

(N=279) n %

Very Likely 261 93.55

Somewhat Likely 18 6.45
3. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Democratic Primary next Tuesday, will you vote in a different
primary, or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

(N=279) n %

Will vote in Democratic Primary 264 94.62

Already voted 15 5.38
4, Do you currently think of yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

(N=279) n %

Democrat 176 63.08

Republican 33 11.83

No Party/Independent 61 21.86

Refused 9 3.23

5. What is your age category?

(N=279) n %

18-35 YRS 12 4.30
36-45 YRS 32 11.47
46-55 YRS 48 17.20
56-65 YRS 69 24.73
66-75 YRS 51 18.28
OVER 75 YRS 30 10.75
Refused 37 13.26
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For U.S. Senate, there are three Democratic candidates that will appear on your ballot. They are Dirk
Adams, John Bohlinger, and John Walsh. At this point, for whom will you vote — Adams, Bohlinger, or Walsh?

(N=279) n

Dirk Adams 25
John Bohlinger 33
John Walsh 99
Undecided 112
Refused 10

%

8.96
11.83
35.48
40.14

3.58

For Congress the two Democratic candidates are John Driscoll and John Lewis
you vote or lean — Driscoll or Lewis?

(N=279) n

John Driscoll 52
John Lewis 72
Undecided 144
Refused 11

[THANK YOU FOR YOUR TIME.
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3.94

. At this point, for whom will

HAVE A NICE DAY/EVENING.]
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